



#### April 30, 2024

### **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051.

#### **BSE Limited**

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: - Press Release - Archtop Fiber Teams Up with STL for Multi-Gigabit Network Build in the Northeast US

Ref: - Scrip ID - STLTECH/ Scrip Code - 532374

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Company is pleased to announce its successful partnership with <u>Archtop Fiber</u>, supporting the development of Archtop's expansive multi-gigabit fiber Internet network spanning over 2,500 miles across the Northeast region of the United States.

A copy of the Press Release in this regard is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Sterlite Technologies Limited** 

#### **Amit Deshpande**

General Counsel & Company Secretary (ACS 17551)

Enclosure: As above



## **PRESS RELEASE**

# Archtop Fiber Teams Up with STL for Multi-Gigabit Network Build in the Northeast US

**South Carolina, 30/April/2024:** STL [NSE: STLTECH], a leading optical and digital solutions company, today announced its successful partnership with Archtop Fiber, supporting the development of Archtop's expansive multi-gigabit fiber Internet network spanning over 2,500 miles across the Northeast region of the United States. Over the past two years, the companies have been working together, developing mission-critical optical solutions tailored to bring the fastest, most reliable Internet solutions to underserved markets across New York's Hudson Valley and beyond.

STL has also signed a new agreement with Archtop Fiber to expand its offering of optical solutions, bolstering the advancement of Archtop's network construction. In addition to supplying the Internet provider with its optical cables featuring high-fiber count, loose-tube, and ribbon designs, STL will also provide its signature OptoBlaze and OptoBolt products. STL's OptoBlaze product is a pre-terminated solution, while OptoBolt is a simplified plug-in-a-box solution that replaces field labor and brings modularity to network design. STL used its design innovation to modify the configuration and deliver smaller form factor products, while its newly opened Palmetto Plant in Lugoff, South Carolina, ensured faster deliveries to Archtop's Kingston, New York, headquarters.

The agreement represents a meaningful synergy that will support Archtop Fiber's mission to bridge the digital divide in underserved areas across the Hudson Valley and the Northeast, delivering long-awaited, state-of-the-art Internet services to empower communities with tech-driven opportunities. The partnership also highlights STL's commitment to quality, shorter lead times, and design innovation to enable this large-scale network rollout.

"STL's ability to deliver high-quality optical products at the right value was key for us," said **Shawn Beqaj, Chief Development Officer, Archtop Fiber**. "We looked at all the options in the market for advanced optical solutions with the ability to customize solutions and deploy rapidly. STL's integrated portfolio aligned perfectly with our XGS-PON architecture and aggressive project timeline, bringing true multi-gig broadband service to underserved markets across the Hudson Valley and Northeastern United States. STL continues to be a core partner for Archtop, in the fullest sense of that often-overwrought term."

Commenting on the partnership, **Paul Atkinson, CEO, Optical Networking Business, STL**, said, "Built on a shared intent to connect communities across the U.S., this partnership has been an incredibly fulfilling one for us. I am sure our advanced optical solutions will support Archtop in their journey for years to come."

#### **About Archtop Fiber**

Archtop Fiber was founded with a commitment to bring the fastest, most reliable, environmentally friendly and affordable Internet access to those who have traditionally been underserved — or even overlooked. The Archtop team has decades of success partnering with communities, large and small, to create technology-driven opportunities. With a fully-funded business strategy, Archtop is dedicated to local investment. This ensures we support customers with upgrades to existing infrastructure while deploying the latest multi-gig, symmetrical, all-fiber network technology to bring faster, more secure and scalable broadband services to those that need them. Based in Kingston, New York, Archtop Fiber is proudly invested in empowering your day-to-day life, bringing the digital world to your community and its businesses, schools, libraries, hospitals, farms and community centers.

To learn more about the company and upcoming markets and services, visit <u>www.archtopfiber.com</u>. Archtop Fiber – Invested In You.

www.stl.tech



## **About STL - Sterlite Technologies Ltd:**

STL is a leading global optical and digital solutions company providing advanced offerings to build 5G, Rural, FTTx, Enterprise and Data Centre networks. Read more, Contact us, stl.tech | Twitter | LinkedIn | YouTube

## For more information, contact:

Media Relations	Agency Contact	Investor Relations	-
Soumi Das	Ishita Kaushik	Chetan Wani	
Phone: +91 7028466673	Phone: 9315981700	Phone: +91 9712975633	
soumi.das1@stl.tech	ishita.kaushik@2020msl.com	chetan.wani@stl.tech	